NAIC Market Conduct Chief Examiners

Position State Name Business Phone E-mail Address
Chief Alabama Ford, Richard L. (334) 241-4155 Richard.Ford@insurance.alabama.gov
Chief L&H |Alaska

American Samoa Elisara Togiai elizabeth.perri@go.as.gov
Chief Arizona Maria Ailor (602) 364-4994 mailor@azinsurance.gov
Chief Arkansas Heaps, Mel (501) 371-2866 mel.heaps@arkansas.gov
Chief California O'Connell, Pam (916) 492-3599 Pam.O'Connell@insurance.ca.gov
Chief Colorado Hughes, Damion (303) 894-7543 damion.hughes@state.co.us
Chief Connecticut Swan, Kurt (860) 297-3972 Kurt.Swan@ct.gov
Chief Delaware Pyle, Frank (302) 674-7353 Frank.Pyle@state.de.us
Chief District of Columbia Schruender, Margaret (202) 442-7766 margaret.schruender@dc.gov
Chief Florida Groszos, Amy (850) 413-2434 Amy.groszos@floir.com
Chief Georgia Crittenden, Sarah (404) 463-4458 scrittenden@oci.ga.gov
Chief Hawaii Ito, Gordon (808) 586-2790 Gordon.l.ito@dcca.hawaii.gov
Chief Idaho Hermoliva Abejar (208) 334-4313 Hermoliva.Abejar@doi.idaho.gov
Chief Illinois Weyhenmeyer, Erica (217) 782-1790 Erica.Weyhenmeyer@illinois.gov
Chief lllinois
Chief Indiana Williams-Lambert, Holly |(317) 232-2404 howilliams@idoi.in.gov
Chief lowa Ommen, Doug (515) 725-1220 doug.ommen@iif.iowa.gov
Chief lowa Armstrong, Jim (515) 281-4412 Jim.Armstrong@iid.iowa.gov
Chief Kansas Flott, Tate (785) 296-2076 Tate.Flott@ks.gov
Chief Kentucky Hamblen, Russell (502) 564-1936 russell.hamblen@ky.gov
Chief P&C |Louisiana Zewe, Jeff (225) 342-0819 jzewe@ldi.la.gov
Chief Louisiana Butler, Liz (225) 219-4748 Ibutler@ldi.la.gov
Chief Maine Mayette, Connie (207) 624-8474 connie.m.mayette@maine.gov
Chief Maryland Decker, Jason (410) 468-2321 jason.decker@maryland.gov
Chief Maryland Morfe, Theresa (410) 468-2237 theresa.morfe@maryland.gov
Chief Massachusetts Bradley, Richard (617) 521-7306 richard.bradley@state.ma.us
Chief Massachusetts Turchi, John (617) 521-7701 john.turchi@state.ma.us
Chief Michigan Huisken, Jill (517) 284-8637 huiskenj@michigan.gov
Chief Michigan Riddering, Michele (517) 284-8625 ridderingm@michigan.gov
Chief Minnesota Hanson, Paul (651) 539-1641 Paul.Hanson@state.mn.us
Chief Mississippi Browning, David (601) 359-3569 david.browning@mid.ms.gov
Chief Missouri Freilich, Stewart (573) 526-1527 stewart.freilich@insurance.mo.gov
Chief - H Montana Keller, Jeannie (406) 444-3897 JKeller2@mt.gov
Chief Nebraska Vandevoorde, Reva (402) 471-4652 Reva.Vandevoorde@Nebraska.gov
Chief Nevada Willard-Ross, Peggy (775) 687-0760 pwillard@doi.nv.gov
Chief New Hampshire Pugsley, Edwin (603) 271-3711 Edwin.Pugsley@ins.nh.gov
Chief New Jersey Boeckman, Ralph (609) 341-2513 x 50063 |Ralph.Boeckman@dobi.nj.gov
Chief New Mexico Jordan, Mark W. (505) 827-4655 Mark.Jordan@state.nm.us
Chief New York McLeod, Mark (212) 480-4937 Mark.mcleod@dfs.ny.gov
Chief New York Wiest, Stephen (212) 480-3878 Stephen.Wiest@dfs.ny.gov
Chief North Carolina Biehn, Tracy (919) 807-6889 tracy.biehn@ncdoi.gov
Chief North Dakota Palsgraaf, Johnny (701) 328-2577 jpalsgraaf@nd.gov
Chief North Dakota Ubben, Jeff (701) 328-4984 jrubben@nd.gov
Chief Ohio Dingus, Angela (614) 644-2663 angela.dingus@insurance.ohio.gov
Chief Oklahoma Sander, Joel (405) 521-6613 Joel.Sander@oid.ok.gov
Chief - L&H |Oregon Keen, TK (503) 947-7226 tk.keen@oregon.gov
Chief - P&C [Pennsylvania Towsen, Paul (717) 705-7288 ptowsen@pa.gov
Chief Puerto Rico Castro, David (787) 304-4301 dcastro@ocs.gobierno.pr
Chief Rhode Island Broccoli, Jack (401) 462-9606 Jack.Broccoli@dbr.ri.gov
Chief Rhode Island Gendron, Matt (401) 462-9540 Matthew.Gendron@dbr.ri.gov
Chief South Carolina Bailes, Michael (803) 737-6131 mbailes@doi.sc.gov
Chief South Carolina Haralson, Linda (803) 737-6116 Iharalson@doi.sc.gov
Chief South Dakota Tony Dorschner (605) 773-3563 tony.dorschner@state.sd.us
Chief Tennessee Humphreys, Michael (615) 532-8779 Michael.humphreys@tn.gov
Chief Texas Wheeler, Ignatius (512) 676-6835 Ignatius.wheeler@tdi.texas.gov
Chief Utah Northrup, Tanji (801) 538-1801 tnorthrup@utah.gov
Chief Vermont Rouleau, Christina (802) 828-2910 christina.rouleau@vermont.gov
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Chief Vermont Piasecki, Charles (802) 828-3742 charles.piasecki@vermont.gov
Chief Virginia Morton, Joy (804) 371-9540 Joy.Morton@scc.virginia.gov
Chief Virginia Fairbanks, Julie R. (804) 371-9385 Julie.Fairbanks@scc.virginia.gov
Chief Washington Plitt, Jeanette (206) 464-6408 JeanetteP@oic.wa.gov
Chief West Virginia Whitener, Tom J. (304) 558-6279 x1287 Tom.J.Whitener@wv.gov
Chief Wisconsin Rebholz, Rebecca (608) 264-8111 rebecca.rebholz@wisconsin.gov
Chief Wyoming Cole, Bill (307) 777-6870 bill.colel@wyo.gov
Chief Wyoming McFarland, Becky (307) 777-6889 becky.mcfarland@wyo.gov
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